

## AMENDMENT NO. 8 to the CONTRACT FOR INSTANT TICKET MANUFACTURING AND SERVICES between the TEXAS LOTTERY COMMISSION and POLLARD BANKNOTE LIMITED

WHEREAS, the Texas Lottery Commission (the "Commission" or "Texas Lottery") and Pollard Banknote Limited ("the Contractor") (collectively, "the Parties") entered into a contract for Instant Ticket Manufacturing and Services with an effective date of September 1, 2012, as amended by Amendment No. 1 effective March 22, 2013, Amendment No. 2 effective November 20, 2014, Amendment No. 3 effective March 5, 2015, Amendment No. 4 effective September 15, 2015, Amendment No. 5 effective March 22, 2016, Amendment No. 6 effective August 18, 2016 and Amendment No. 7 effective June 8, 2017 (collectively, the "Contract");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section IV of the Contract, the Parties may by mutual agreement modify the scope, personnel and prices set forth in the Contract; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, pursuant to Section IV of the Contract, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

 Contractor's Revised Sealed Cost Proposal in Attachment A to Amendment No. 7 is amended to add the following instant ticket production option as an additional offered option under the Contract and shall apply during the Contract term and any renewal thereof.

Added to Offered Options:

Confidentiality Claimed §552.110

44. Cost per thousand for Clear Play \$

- Except as amended hereby, all of the terms of the Contract remain in full force and effect. All capitalized terms not specifically defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Contract.
- 3. This Amendment shall be effective upon execution by both parties.

By:

GARY GRIEF
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1/31/8
(Date)

POLLARD BANKNOTE LIMITED

By:

(Signature)

Douglas E. Pollard
(Printed Name)

Co-Chief Executive Officer
(Title)

January 26

Lanuary 27

Lanuary 28

Lanuary